

## biscoff bliss ingredients

**Biscoff Spoon:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Ball (Milk Chocolate, Colour 171, 172), Biscoff Paste (Caramelised Biscuits 58% (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soy Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Sugar, Emulsifier (Lethicin (Soy)), Acid (Citric Acid)).

**Caramel Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Caramel Paste (Glucose, Saccharide Syrup, Salt, Burnt Sugar, Pectin, Flavours)).

**Biscoff Melts:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Biscoff Paste (Caramelised Biscuits 58% (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soy Flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Sugar, Emulsifier (Lethicin (Soy)), Acid (Citric Acid)).

**Caramelised White Chocolate Shot:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

### ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**

## blueberry violet ingredients

**Blueberry Violet Bomb:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Blueberry Marshmallow (Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Blueberry Puree (Blueberries, Sugar)).

**Blueberry Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Blueberry Puree (Blueberries, Sugar).

**Blueberry Bubblegum Melts:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Bubblegum Paste ((Glucose Syrup, Saccharose Syrup, Flavour, Colour (E133))).

**White Chocolate Shot:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

### ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS MILK, SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**

## date night ingredients

**Lips Lollipop:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Colours (120, 171, 172), Popping Candy (Sugar, Lactose, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Anhydrous Butter, Lecithin, Vanilla, Glucose, Carbon Dioxide).

**Rose Truffle:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Rose Ganache (Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin)), Cream, Butter, Trimoline, Raspberry Puree (Raspberries, Sugar), Raspberry Liqueur (Raspberries, 50% Alcohol), Rose Oil (Cottonseed Oil, Natural Rose Oil Flavour), Colours (120, 171, 172).

**Berry Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Strawberry Puree (Strawberries, Sugar)).

**Ruby Rose Hearts:** Ruby Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (48%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Rose Oil (Cottonseed Oil, Natural Rose Oil Flavour).

**Ruby Chocolate Shot:** Ruby Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (48%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavour).

**ALLERGEN ADVICE:** CONTAINS MILK, SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, PEANUTS & TREE NUTS

**BEST BEFORE 30/09/22**

## dreamtime ingredients

**Dreamtime Ball:** Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Colour (110, 120, 171, Natural Squid Ink), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Wattleseed Marshmallow (Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Ground Wattleseed), Praline (Macadamia Nuts, Sugar, Sandalwood Nuts).

**Didgeridoo:** Wafer Biscuits (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Cocoa Powder, Tapioca Starch, Emulsifier Soy Lecithin (322), Salt, Natural Colour (150a), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Colours (110, 120, 171).

**Charcoal Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Charcoal Powder, Vanilla Paste.

**Wattleseed Dark Melts:** Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%) Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Ground Wattleseed.

**Dark Chocolate Shot:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour.

### ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, TREENUTS AND SOY.  
MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 30/11/22**

## floating berry royale ingredients

**Floating Berry Royale:** Shortbread (Sugar, Butter, Wheat flour), Berry Marshmallow (Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Strawberry Puree (Strawberries, Sugar), Berry Jam (Berries (Strawberries, Blackberries, Raspberries), Sugar, Lemon), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Decoration (White Chocolate Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Colour (120, 171).

**Berry Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Strawberry Puree (Strawberries, Sugar)).

**Ruby Berry Melts:** Ruby Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (48%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Freeze Dried Strawberries, Raspberries and Blackberries.

**Ruby Chocolate Shot:** Ruby Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (48%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavour).

### ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 30/11/22**

## frecklehead ingredients

**Frecklehead:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Polka Dots (Sugar, Tapioca Starch, Colours (102, 110, 122, 123, 124, 171, 133) Glazing Agent (903)).

**Chocolate Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass (56%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

**Milk Chocolate Melts:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour),

**Milk Chocolate Shot:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

### ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS MILK, SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**

## galactic milky way ingredients

**Galactic Ball:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Colour (171, 172, 133, 120, Natural Squid Ink), Chocolate Marshmallow (Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass (56%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Malt Powder (Barley), Soft Nougat (Honey, Water, Sugar, Glucose, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose, Water), Icing Sugar, Maltodextrin, Egg White Powder, Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

**Charcoal Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Charcoal Powder, Vanilla Paste.

**Malt Melts:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%) Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Malt Powder (Barley).

**Milk Chocolate Shot:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%) Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour.

### ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**

## happy feet ingredients

**Penguin on Disk:** White Chocolate Disk (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Penguin (White & Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (56%) Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Colours (110, 120)

**Vanilla Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Vanilla Paste.

**Cookie Melts:** (White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Cookie Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (contains Antioxidants (319), Food Acid (330)), Cocoa Powder (8.3%), High Fructose Syrup, Salt, Raising Agent (500), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Corn Starch, Flavour), Colour).

**White Chocolate Shot:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour.

### ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS WHEAT, SOY AND MILK.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUT AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**



# heavenly pistachio crunch ingredients

**Pistachio Bark:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Pistachio Spread (Roasted Pistachios, Sugar, Milk Powder, Olive Oil, Salt), Colour (171, 172).

**Caramel Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Caramel Paste (Glucose, Saccharide Syrup, Salt, Burnt Sugar, Pectin, Flavours)).

**Pistachio Melts:** Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%) Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Pistachio Spread (Roasted Pistachios, Sugar, Milk Powder, Olive Oil, Salt).

**Dark Chocolate Shot:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour.

## ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS AND WHEAT.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**

# hocus pocus ingredients

**Spooky Eye Ball:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Berry Marshmallow (Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Strawberry Puree (Strawberries, Sugar)), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (56%) Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Colour (120).

**Berry Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Strawberry Puree (Strawberries, Sugar).

**Halloween Melts:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Freeze Dried Raspberries, Strawberries, Blackberries, Colour (120).

**White Chocolate Shot:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

## ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS MILK, SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**

## iced vovo bomb ingredients

**Iced Vovo Bomb:** Ruby Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (48%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Shortbread (Sugar, Butter, Wheat flour), Mini Marshmallows (Glucose Syrup (from Wheat, contains preservative 220), Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Dextrose Monohydrate, Flavour, Starch (Wheat, Maize), Stabiliser (452), Colour (122)), Berry Jam (Berries (Strawberries, Blackberries, Raspberries), Sugar, Lemon), Desiccated Coconut.

**Berry Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Strawberry Puree (Strawberries, Sugar)).

**Ruby Melts:** Ruby Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (48%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavour).

**Ruby Chocolate Shot:** Ruby Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (48%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavour).

### ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS MILK, SOY, WHEAT, SULPHITES.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 15/10/22**

# kung fu panda ingredients

**Marshmallow Panda Disk:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%) Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Vanilla Marshmallow (Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Vanilla Paste), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (56%) Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

**Vanilla Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Vanilla Paste.

**White Chocolate Balls filled with Mini Marshmallows:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Mini Marshmallows (Glucose Syrup (from Wheat, contains preservative 220), Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Dextrose Monohydrate, Flavour, Starch (Wheat, Maize), Stabiliser (452), Colour (122)).

**White Chocolate Shot:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour.

## ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS GLUTEN, MILK, SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**

## tequila sunset ingredients

**Sunset Ball:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Colour (110, 120), Vanilla Marshmallow (Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Vanilla Paste), Grenadine Syrup (Sugar, Water, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Concentrated Juice (Raspberry, Black Currant, Elderberry, Red Currant, Blackberry, Lemon), Vanilla Extract, (E15A, E122)), Tequila.

**Mango Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Mango Puree (Mango, Sugar).

**Orange Dark Melts:** Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%) Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Orange Oil.

**Dark Chocolate Shot:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass (56%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour.

### ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS MILK AND SOY.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF TREE NUTS, PEANUTS AND WHEAT.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**

# toblerone trio twist ingredients

**Toblerone Trio:** Milk, Dark, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (56, 36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Crushed Nougat (Roasted Almond, Glucose Syrup (Maize), Sugar, Honey, Invert Syrup, Edible Wafer Paper (Potato Starch, Olive Oil, Water), Egg White Powder, Stabiliser (412) Raising Agent (500), Natural Vanilla Extract), Honeycomb (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey, Water, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate).

**Chocolate Marshmallow:** Sugar, Trimoline (Sugar, Water), Gelatine, Icing Sugar, Cornflour, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass (56%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

**Honeycomb Chocolate Melts:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Honeycomb (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey, Water, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate).

**Milk Chocolate Shot:** Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass (36%), Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour).

## ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS MILK, SOY, TREE NUTS, EGG.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT AND PEANUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**

## unicorn beauty ingredients

**Unicorns:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Colours (110, 171, 120, 133).

**Twist Marshmallows:** Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Natural Flavours, Natural Flavours, Natural Colours (120,110), Corn Starch (Maize).

**Meringue Horn:** Sugar, Egg Whites, Colour (110, 171, 120, 133).

**Strawberry Melts:** White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour), Freeze Dried Strawberries.

**White Chocolate Shot:** Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour

### ALLERGEN ADVICE

CONTAINS SOY AND MILK.

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF WHEAT, PEANUT AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 31/12/22**

# vegan caramel surprise ingredients

**Milk Caramel Vegan Ball:** Milk Vegan Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Coconut Milk Powder, Chicory Root, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavour), Gooney Caramel (Vegan Cream (Water, Hydrogenated Oil, Sugar, Stabiliser (Sorbitol Syrup (E420ii), Carboxy Methyl Cellulose (E466), Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose (E464), Carrageenan (E407), Guar Gum (E412), Disodium Phosphate (E339ii), Trisodium Citrate (E331iii)), Emulsifier), Sugar, Vegan Marshmallow (Tapioca Syrup, Cane Sugar, Filtered Water, Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Soy Protein, Natural Vanilla Flavour).

**Vegan Marshmallow:** Tapioca Syrup, Cane Sugar, Filtered Water, Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Soy Protein, Natural Vanilla Flavour.

**Milk Chocolate Vegan Melts:** Sugar, Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Coconut Milk Powder, Chicory Root, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavour.

**Milk Chocolate Vegan Shot:** Sugar, Cocoa Solids (Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass), Coconut Milk Powder, Chicory Root, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Flavour.

## ALLERGEN ADVICE

MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF SOY, MILK, WHEAT,  
PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS.

**BEST BEFORE 15/10/22**